Regulations, 2021 ('SBEB & SE Regulations'), if 
applicable. 

Yes 

3 Total number of shares covered by these options Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each to be issued against 
3,200,000 Options pursuant to ABD Employee Stock 
Option Scheme-2024 

4 Pricing Formula The said Options are granted at Rs 445.50 (Rupees Four 
Hundred and Forty-Five and Fifty Paisa) per Stock 
Option based on market price of Equity Shares of the 
Company immediately prior to grant date. 

5 Options Vested Dates of 
Vesting 

Options 
to Vest 

Time 
Based 
Vesting 

Performance 
Based 
Vesting 

12 months 
for the date